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Or refer to website for a printable version. 
 
Additional Catalogs available for $10  
(shipping & handling included). 
Send Check to:  
LWS 
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2020 AWARDS 

Congratulations 

2020 New MASTER SIGNATURE 

Bev Jozwiak LWS-M 
Birgit O’Connor LWS-M 

 

2020 New SIGNATURE Members: 

 

Merit Awards 
 

American Frame Award $300 Gift Cert. 
Degas Pastel Society $100 
Bev Jozwiak LWS-M, Lilac Fairy 
 
Blick Art Materials $300 Gift Cert. 
Art Guild of Louisiana $100 
Judi Betts LWS, Sunnyside Up 
 
Jack Richeson & Co., Inc. $100 Gift Cert. 
Friends of LWS $150 
John James LWS, Grey Hoodie 
 

Jack Richeson & Co., Inc. $150 Gift Cert 
Friends of LWS $100. 
Michael Holter, Blues on the Green 
 
Georgia Watercolor Society $200 
Jack Richeson & Co., Inc. $125 Gift Cert. 
Tony Armendariz, Touch of Red 
 
Watercolor Society of Alabama $200 
Friends of LWS $100 
Kerk Hwang Lok, Morning Song No. 16 
 
 

1st Place $2,500 
Ken Call, C’est a Moi! 
 
2nd Place $1,000 
Laurie Goldstein-Warren LWS,  
Birds of a Feather 
 
3rd Place $700 
Cindy Brabec-King,  
Sweet Tea and Strawberry Shortcake 
 
Honorable Mention $500 
Chris Krupinski LWS, Distorted View 
Iain Stewart LWS, NCE-JFK 
Matthew Bird, Magnolia Still Life 
 
Presidents' Award $590 
Claudia LeJeune, Laura Mitchell LWS,  
Karen Stakelum LWS, Monica Bishara LWS, 
Louise Hansen LWS, Raymond Calvert, 
Susan Copping LWS, Veronica Thomas, 
Christine Cozic LWS,  
Yan Liang LWS, gZi Beads 
 
Golden Anniversary Award $500 
Linda Baker LWS, Cascading Shadows 
 
Weimer Congemi Memorial Award $500 
In memory of Dominic G. Congemi, Sr. 
Soon Warren, Burning Desire 
 
 
Byron Levy Memorial Award $300 
Ona Kingdon, Small Wonders 

Carol  Levy 
Sally Martin 
Laura Mitchell LWS 
Ana Sharma 
Karen Stakelum LWS 
Veronica Thomas 
Rick & Jeannie Wilke 
Stephen Wolf 
Linda Van Wootten 
Keiko Yasuoka 

2020 Exhibition Sponsors: 
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Ann Hart LWS 
Kathy A Kitz LWS 

Yan Liang  LWS 
Joye Moon LWS 

Jo-Ann Adams 
Monica Bishara LWS 
Raymond Calvert 
Susan Copping LWS 
Christine Cozic LWS 
Philippa Gillen 
Louise Hansen LWS 
Penny Hill 
Yan Liang LWS 
Tatsiana Harbacheukaya-LWS 
Claudia LeJeune 
 

Friends of LWS 
American Frame 

Art Guild of Louisiana 

Blick Art Materials 

Chevron 

CheapJoes 
 
Christwood Retirement 
Community 
 

Degas Pastel Society 

Georgia Watercolor Society 

Place St Charles 

Jack Richeson & Co., Inc 
 

Watercolor Society of 
Alabama 
 

Weimer Congemi 
Foundation 



LOUISIANA WATERCOLOR SOCIETY 
From the President 

 
 
Welcome to the 50-year celebration of our  
International Exhibit! 
 
This year has been a new experience with historic obstacles. My com-
pliments and gratitude to all who have shown amazing resourcefulness 
and determination in order to present these beautiful works of art to the 
public. 

There are many members and volunteers who deserve recognition for 
their exceptional energy and teamwork; 

Monica Bishara, our Treasurer, who coordinated two timelines this 
year in order to keep open the possibility of a live show and her exper-

tise in presenting the entries and awards on our web page in keeping with the original scheduled dates. 

Louise Hansen who worked with an accelerated timeline to produce this stunning catalog and to facilitate the 
online version. 

Annie Strack who manages the LWS facebook page for her announcements and images of the award-winning 
paintings. 

Joette LeBlanc our exhibit chairperson and Jan Wilken, co-chair who together managed arrangements with 
Place St. Charles, award sponsors and handled correspondence with entrants. 

Installation Chair, Kathy Stone, Reception committee Rita Congemi and Diane Newman and all of our Board 
and committee members who were prepared and determined to go live if possible. 

We are privileged to have Z.L. Feng as Judge and Juror of this exhibit. He has chosen works that reflect strong 
use of color as well as skill in design, texture and mood, together with a few that reveal a bit of whimsy. 
 

LWS welcomes four new LWS signature members this year;  
Ann Hart LWS, Kathy Kitz LWS, Yan Liang LWS, Joye Moon LWS, 
and two who achieved LWS Master Signature Status; 
Bev Jozwiak LWS-M and Birgit O’Conner LWS-M 
Thank you to all of the exceptionally talented artist who participated and congratulations to those accepted and 
to the Award Winners. 

I hope you enjoy this catalog that celebrates our exciting 50th International Exhibit and is the culmination of 
our determination to present the best of watercolor talent worldwide. 
 

Wishing you good health, 
 
Claudia LeJeune 
President 



Juror’s Statement 
Z.L. Feng AWS, NWS 

I would like to thank the 

Louisiana watercolor Society for the 

great honor of judging the  

50th Annual  

International Exhibition. 

Congratulations to those who submitted works for the show. The hundreds of entries were 
compelling to view and certainly made my job difficult! The exhibition will astonish you 
with its versatility. This is of course, what watercolor is known for—it has quite the reputa-
tion of being ever-changing and multiplicities. What a privilege it has been to take time to 
review each piece before my final choices and to bear witness to how these artist have 
stretched the contours of watercolor. For as long as I’ve have been painting, I am in awe to 
be familiar, yet unfamiliar, with how watercolor is used. And that is the beauty of the work I 
saw. Ultimately, those who adapted from the basic principles, techniques, and elements of art 
rose above the rest. 
 

The 2020 LWS International demonstrates the strength and diversity of this exciting medium 
we all share. 
 

Thanks to all the entrants and thanks to the LWS exhibition committee for spectacular slate 
of works that I have no doubt others will enjoy. 
 

Z.L. Feng AWS, NWS 

 



2020 FIRST PLACE AWARD 

22 6 

Star�ng in art school and all thru my early years as an illustrator I was encouraged to paint in 
many different mediums and styles. I tried them all but, in the end, I se�led on watercolor. 
The spontaneity and flow just fit my personality and style. What I look for and strive to 
achieve can only be expressed in this wonderful medium. One of the things asked of the ar�st 
is to define what inspires them to do what they do. A�er giving it some thought, the one 
thing comes to mind before anything else is the play of sunlight, indoors or out, which defines 
and creates a mood. 

 

Ken Call  AWS,NWS,TWSA 

  Ken Call                                                                                                     C’est a Moi! 

  Northbrook, IL                                     29”x24”             $3500 
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THIRD PLACE 

 AWARD 

SECOND PLACE 

AWARD 

Cindy Brabec-King       Sweet Tea and Strawberry Shortcake 
 
Palisade, CO                    30”x22”                      $3000 

Laurie Goldstein-Warren LWS                     Birds of a Feather  

Buckhannon, WV          30”x22”                  $5000 
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HONORABLE MENTION 

 Matthew Bird                     Magnolia Still Life 

 Sykesville,  MD               22” x 30”                         $6500 

HONORABLE MENTION 

Chris Krupinski LWS      Distorted View 

Maineville, OH    30”x22”            $5000 

PRESIDENTS’ AWARD 

Yan Liang LWS                                               gZi Beads  

China                               23”x29”                            10000 

HONORABLE MENTION 

Iain  Stewart LWS         NCE-JFK 

Opelika, AL    16”x11”        $1900 
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Byron Levy 
Memorial Award 

Ona  Kingdon            Small Wonders 

Canada                    15”x22”                       NFS  

Weimer Congemi 

Memorial Award 

Soon Warren                                          Burning Desire 

Fort Worth, TX           22”x30”                                  $7000 

Linda Baker LWS                                Cascading Shadows          

Charleston, SC                     22”x22”                              $4500 

Golden Anniversary 
Award 
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MERIT AWARD 
        Blick Art Materials 

 Art Guild of Louisiana 

Judi Betts LWS                                          Sunnyside Up 

Baton Rouge, LA            30”x22”                     $2500 

MERIT AWARD 
Jack Richeson & Co., Inc. 

Friends of LWS 

Michael Holter  Blues on the Green               

Plano, TX      23”x13”        $1300 

Bev Jozwiak LWS-M                            Lilac Fairy    

Vancouver, WA         23”x22”            $1100 

MERIT AWARD 
American Frame 

Degas Pastel Society 
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MERIT AWARD 
Georgia Watercolor Society 
Jack Richeson & Co. , Inc. 

Tony Armendariz                         Touch of Red               

Palatine, IL                      24”x18”                         $2000 

  MERIT AWARD 
Watercolor Society of Alabama 

Friends of LWS 

   Kerk Hwang Lok     Morning Song NO.16  

   Malaysia              22”x16”             $2000 

John James  LWS        Grey Hoodie         

Va Beach, VA       23”x17”            $1100 

MERIT AWARD 
Jack Richeson & Co., Inc. 

Friends of LWS 



Suzanne Accetta               Kirikou 

Columbus, OH      22”x16”              $1800 

Kate Aubrey                Beginnings      

Merryville, TN      20”x13”   $1190 

Gloria Baker                  The Ascent 

Evansville, IN                         21”x29”                        $3500 

Christine Berlinson-Esser               Winter Star 

Germany                    30”x22”                $1800 
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Winifred Breines            White Bowl and Oranges 

Brookline, MA            14”x19”                       $850                        

Thomas Bucci              Strolling, Senigallia 

Washington, DC      22”x15”                 $2000                         

Marilynne Bradley LWS                            Summer Storm 
Groves, MO                        15”x22”                           $1750             

Nel Dorn Byrd        Meter Mates 

Aubrey, TX                        22”x30”                               $3000 

13 



Claude Carretta LWS          Canal intime 
France        15”x11”                  $700               

Connie Clutter                    Kahdija 
Washington, PA      13”x16”               NFS 

Elizabeth Covington   
                      Impressionistic  Landscape 
Los Angles, CA         14”x11”           $400 

Nancy Dias                                     Endeavor 
The Villages, FL      23”x17”                   NFS 

Woody Duncan                                Cadiz Guitar 

Albuquerque, NM       16”x22”             $1200 14 



Kathleen Durdin  LWS   Waiting for the Sale II                    

Tampa, FL              21”x15”                $750 

Brent Funderburk                                                           Blood Moon  

Starkville, MS                          22”x40”                            $7000   

Antonio Darden                                       Ghost Ranch  

Santa Fe, NM                16”x22”                           $900 

Cheri Fry LWS        Flowers of  White 

Denham Springs, LA      8”x10”    $600 

Ryan Fox                          Antigua Smile 

Raleigh, NC              22”x15”          $2400 
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Tatsiana Harbacheuskaya LWS      Lighthouse ship in Helsinki 

Las Vegas,NV              16”x20”                       $850 

Antoaneta Georgieva LWS                      Seaside Idyll 

Seattle,,WA                        14”x22”               $1600 

Larry Hughes                          Looking Back At Zion 

Memphis, TN                13”x23”                                 NFS 

Ann Hart LWS       Just One Kiss 

East Harwich, MA  18”x12”   $1500 

Tracy Hebert                                              Girl Trip 

Port Allen, LA             25”x28”                         NFS 
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Lance Hunter                                                    Fish Nets 
Tahllequah, OK  19”x27”                   $2900 

Mollie Jones LWS             Frequent Flyers 

Flint, TX             22”x15”                 $1950 

Buffy Kaufman                Westward 

Murrieta, CA        22”x16”              $950 

Kathy Kitz  LWS                                                     Struggle Within 

Lawrenceville, GA                    20”x26”                                   $1800 
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Susan Keith LWS                                       Fall Harvest 

Murrieta, CA                   18”x23”                           $1400 

Carol McSweeney         Waiting To Ride  

Scottsdale, AZ       15”x14”           $2400 

Christine Lucas-Bandera LWS                        50 Shades of Thalo 

Carriere, MS                     19”x 30”                              $3000 

Pio Lyons                         Bayou Poteet  

New Orleans, LA      20”x13”             NFS         

18 



Joye Moon  LWS                               Market Day 

Oshkosh, WI         26”x 19”                   $1600 

Verena Murvin                                  Purple Haven 

Newport, NC     19”x23”                $1500 

Donna F.McGee LWS              A Little While 

West Monroe, LA      21”x14”                $1250 

Eileen Mueller Neill         Woodland Winter 

Riverwoods, IL           20”x20”                         $3300 

19 



Vickie Nelson LWS                               Summers End 

Camas, WA                   15”x19”                             $900 

Birgit O’Connor LWS                  Fiddler 

Bolinas, CA     22”x15”               NFS

Setsuko Ohara LWS                                   Gaze 

Canada              1 5”x19”                       $1000 

Boonkwang Noncharoen                                   The Faith 

Thailand                        24”x32”                                   $2500 
20 



Latha Palackavayalil                   Ablaze 

Ashburn, VA       16”x10”              $1100 

George Politis                   Symphonie 

Greece        15”x11”               $1500 

Cissy Quinn                  House with Red Door 

Gulf Port, MS                   10”x14”                                  $425 

 April Rimpo LWS                             Percussion: A Serious Business 

 Dayton, MD                               20”x24”                                              $1900 
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Charles Rouse LWS      Lunch at Cannes 

Vista, CA         29”x21”                 $4500 

Kathy Simon-McDonald     Bikes on Bourbon 

Bradenton, FL             22”x30”                         NFS 

Linda Smith           Quinnton 

Las Vegas, NV 12”x10 ”   $1100                  

Jeff Suntala        Suspicious Mind 

Strongville. OH   23”x17”       NFS 

Don Taylor LWS                           Linked In 

Panama City, FL 30”x22”                 $1800 
22 



Carmella Tuliszewski                                Boudoir 

Flourtown, PA            19”x24”                     $1600 

Brenda Turner                              Open Close 

Savannah, GA             35”x25”                        $2500 

Lyudmila Tomova                                  Vigil 

Cary, NC              30”x22”                   $750 

Linda Southern Vanek LWS                       Jewels of the Sea 

Houston, TX              21”x31”                                  $2200 
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Carrie Waller LWS                                        Hikari 

Armed Forces Pacific       16”x20”                   $2400 

Cynthia Webb      Overgrown 
Mandeville, LA    12”x9”    $450 

Kathryn Wedge                                           Zubatac 
Neenah, WI                 15”x22”                             $1200 

Herb Willey       View from Stephens Hatteras 
Houston, TX       11”x14”                   $750 

Keiko Yasuoka LWS                    Double Vision 

Houston, TX          18”x27”                                      $5000 
24 



1970 (Jan.) Rex Brandt 

Jay Broussard, Charles Reinke 

1970 (Oct.) Lowell Adams 

Willard Cooper, Barclay Sheaks 

1971 Henry Casselli 

Hugh Williams 

1972 Jay Broussard 

1974 Milford Zornes 

1975 Robert Wood 

1976 George Post 

1978 Tony Van Hasselt 

1979 Irving Shapiro 

1980 Al Brouillette 

1982 Henry Casselli 

1983 Frank Webb 

1984 Barbara Nechis 

1985 Gerald Brommer 

1986 Millard Sheets 

1987 Dale Meyers Cooper 

1988 Henry Casselli 

1989 Don Nice 

1990 Katherine Chang Liu 

1991 Robert Erdle 

1992 Patricia Tobacco Forrester 

1993 Rolland Golden 

1994 Alex Powers 

 

1995 Charles LeClair 

1996 Judi Betts 

1997 Sondra Freckelton 

1998 Jeanne Dobie 

1999 Marilyn Hughey Phillis 

2000 Cheng-Khee Chee 

2001 Henry Casselli 

2002 Stephen Quiller 

2003 Katherine Chang Liu 

2004 William “Skip” Lawrence 

2005 Paul Jackson 

2006 John Salminen 

2007 Judy Morris 

2008 Birgit O’Connor 

2009 Laurin McCracken 

2010 Soon Y. Warren 

2011 James Toogood 

2012 Dean Mitchell 

2013 Cindy Agan 

2014 Anne Abgott 

2015 Chris Krupinski 

2016 Paul Jackson 

2017 Susan Webb Tregay 

2018 John Salminen 

2019 Michael Holter  

2020 Z. L. Zeng   

LWS International Exhibition Jurors 

1970-2020 



             Louisiana Watercolor Society Celebra�ng       

1985 Lindy Boggs and Keith Andry 

1989, Don Nice, juror 

2012– 42nd Exhibi�on  
Dean Mitchell, Juror 

1999-29th Exhibi�on 

2001- 31st Exhibi�on-Pat DuBose,  
Eugene Bortnick, Monica Bishara 

2002, 1st place, Salminen 

2000, Juror 
CK Chee 2001 Monica Bishara 

 And  Dorothy Pendergast 

15th Annual  
Exhibi�on 

2013, Birgit O’Connor Dinner 

2014 Exhibitors 

2019 Show Chair, Joe�e LeBlanc 

2018, LWS 48th Interna�onal Exhibit, Roni Thomas 

2019 

Rita Congemi, 

Hospitality 

 

2018, LWS President Louise Hansen, John Salminen, Judge 
with 1st place winner Lunch Time by Dongfeng Li 

 

2011 Exhibi�on, James Toogood. Judge 
Leslie Landry and Phil Gillen 

2018—Daniela Werneck, 2nd Place 



2002 Karen Stakelum & John Salminen 

2002-32nd LWS Interna�onal Exhibi�on Exhibitors  
2002, Kathy Stone & Monica Bishara 

 LWS Exhibi�on at  
World Trade Center 

2009, Laurin McCracken, Judge 
and L. Mitchell 

2012, Susan Copping 

Exhibitors, 2007- 37th LWS Interna�onal Exhibi�on 

2012, Z L Feng, 1st place 

2009, Karen Stakelum, L.inda and Paul Vanek, Annie Strack 

 2012– Past presidents, Jaqueline Juge, Susan Copping, 
Monica Bishara with Juror Cindy Agan 

2015,  Pio Lyons with HM ribbon 
2018 Louisiana Watercolor Society’s 50th Anniversary 

 2019 First Place Award goes to Liang Yan, 
 presenta�on by  LWS president, Claudia LeJuene 

2001, Glenny Brazy, Judi Be�s, Henry Casselli, Juror, Emma Palencia , Nancy Dawson 

2017 

47th Exhibi�on 

Linda Vanrk 

Exhibitor 

2008 new signatures 
Debbie Cannatella, Diane St. Germain, 
Kaaren Oreck 

50 Years of Interna�onal Exhibi�ons 



Louisiana Watercolor Society 
P.O. Box 850287 
New Orleans, LA 70185-0287 

 

  
Non-Profit 

Organization 
U.S. Postage 

PAID 
Permit No. 189 

Baton Rouge, LA 
 

POSTMASTER: 
Dated material; please rush  

Bronze ($250) 
American Frame 

Blick Art Materials 

Cheap Joe’s 

Carol Levy 

Jack Richeson & Co., Inc.  

Gold ($1000) 
Place St. Charles  
  

Silver ($500) 

Friends of LWS 

Weimer Congemi Foundation 

Yan Liang LWS 

 

Louisiana Watercolor Society 

50th Annual International Exhibition 

2020 Donors 


